## CHUCK DOBBS JR FOR AREA 10 DIRECTOR

My name is Chuck Dobbs Jr. and I am running for the Area 10 Directors seat on the board for SCCA. I have been a member for 40 years and I have been a member of the Glen Region my whole time in the club. During my time in the Glen Region, I have been the region's flag marshal, assistant Regional Executive, Regional Executive, board member numerous times, chairman of the Glen Regions competition board, executive steward for the Northeast division and presently am a member of the board for the Glen Region.

As you can see, I care about the club and would like to see the club continue to grow and continue to offer a place where people can enjoy automotive competition in any form. Thank you for taking the time to read this message and vote for me for Area 10 Director.